

A Listed Company in Pakistan Stock Exchange. Branch Nusrat Bhutto Colony.

11 November 2024

The General Manager,

Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited, Stock Exchange Building, Stock Exchange Road, Karachi.

Subject: NOTICE OF CORPORATE BRIEFING SESSION - 2024

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that the mandatory Corporate Briefing Session (CBS) of Safe Mix Concrete Limited will be held as follows to brief the shareholders/investors/analysts about the Company's financial performance for the year ended 30 June 2024 and outlook:

Date	Friday, 15 November 2024
Time	11:00 A.M.
Venue	Virtually - through Zoom link
Meeting link	https://us06web.zoom.us/j/83739780797?pwd=fUxdMbXNCD9lLYOijpr1l0ULUtIa4R.1
Meeting ID	837 3978 0797
Meeting Passcode	092444

Attendees are requested to join Zoom link with their names and institution name. To ease the process of communication, the following best practices are encouraged:

- All participants are requested to join 10 minutes before commencement of CBS.
- To maintain decorum, all participants will be kept on mute, and video will be paused during the briefing.
- After the briefing session the question will be invited by the participants.
- Participants are requested to use "raise hands" functionality in Zoom platform to ask a question or type question in the chat bar.
- Participants are advised to use applicants' background and avoid use of any obscene background.

You are requested to kindly inform the TRE Certificate Holders of the Exchange accordingly.

Yours Sincerely,

For **SAFE MIX CONCRETE LIMITED** 

Dabeer Ullah Sheikh

Jaber allah

Company Secretary